Paragraph 25, Limitation of Liability. Is hereby added to read as follows;
25. In the event of any claim arising from services provided by Contractor at

any time, the total liability of Contractor, its officers, directors, agents and
employees to the State shall not exceed eleven million dollars
($11,000,000). This limit applies regardless of the theory of law under
which a claim is brought, including negligence, tort, contract, or otherwise.
In no event shall either Party be liable for lost profits or any other type of
incidental or consequential damages.